# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM857765

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| BLUFF HOLDINGS, INC. |          | 12/21/2020     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | INTEGRATED WAREHOUSE SOLUTIONS, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 651 N. Burleson Blvd                 |
| City:           | Burleson                             |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                                |
| Postal Code:    | 76028                                |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE                |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                      |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6153952 | INTEGRATED WAREHOUSE SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 3831455 | В                              |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Husch Blackwell LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 529312-17       |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Olivia Miller   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Olivia Miller/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/01/2023      |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of Amendment (name change from Bluff Holdings, Inc. to IWS)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment (name change from Bluff Holdings, Inc. to IWS)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0208**

900818105

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLUFF HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUFF HOLDINGS, INC." TO "INTEGRATED WAREHOUSE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

5243233 8100 SR# 20208711660

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney in Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204420050

Date: 12-28-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0209

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:48 AM 12/21/2020 FILED 10:48 AM 12/21/2020 SR 20208711660 - File Number 5243233

**RECORDED: 12/01/2023** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

| Corporation Law of the State   | e of Delaware does hereby certify:   |   |
|--|--|---|
| FIRST: That at a meeting o   | of the Board of Directors of   |   |
| Bluff Holdings, Inc  | C.   |   |
| Certificate of Incorporation be advisable and calling a  | opted setting forth a proposed amend<br>of said corporation, declaring said a<br>meeting of the stockholders of said corporation setting forth the proposed  | imendment to<br>orporation for  |
| RESOLVED, that the Certi   | ificate of Incorporation of this corporatio  | n be amended  |
| by changing the Article ther   | reof numbered "One   | " so that, as   |
| amended, said Article shall l  |  |   |
| The name of the com<br>Solutions, Inc.   | mpany is Integrated Warehous   | е   |
| upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at whith by statute were voted in favor THIRD: That said ament provisions of Section 242 of Delaware.  | kholders of said corporation was duly convith Section 222 of the General Corporation meeting the necessary number of sharps of the amendment.  Indicate the General Corporation Law of the State of the General Corporation has caused this center of the General Corporation has caused the General Corporation has cause | ration Law of<br>res as required<br>nce with the<br>e of  |
|  | day ofDecember, 2020   |   |
| SERVICE COMPANY AND COMPANY AN | By: Ruthorized Officer Title: Chief Financial Office   | lie_  |
|  | Name: Rachel Willis  |   |
|  | Print or Type  | or manifester i de secreta esta manifester de como de como menor alconomiesto de como esta menor de como esta<br>Como esta de como e |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008276 FRAME: 0210**